Diageo currently holds 79 million common shares of General Mills, which at the close of the New York Stock
Exchange on Tuesday, June 22, 2004 were trading at $45.86 per common share. Proceeds from any sale will depend
on market conditions at the time of sale.

This press release shall not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy, nor shall there be any sale
of, any securities in any jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or
qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

Contacts:

Investor queries
Suzanne Austin
+44 (0) 20 7927 4267

Kelly Padgett
+01 (0) 202 715 1110

Media queries
Jane Richardson
+44 (0) 7803 855424

Isabelle Thomas
+44 (0) 20 7927 5967

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 5

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 6

Table of Contents

Proforma Profit and Loss account � Year ended 30 June 03

Adjustment to
reflect

investment
accounting in

Restated for
FRS 17 respect

Reported & UITF 38
of General
Mills Proforma

£ million £ million £ million £ million

Operating profit
Continuing operations 1,976 1,902 1,902
Discontinued operations 53 53 53

2,029 1,955 1,955
Share of associates� profits 478 478 (287) 191
Income from other investments � � 54 54

2,507 2,433 (233) 2,200
Finance charges (351) (315) 73 (242)

Profit before exceptionals and tax 2,156 2,118 (160) 1,958
Exceptional items (1,502) (1,486) 18 (1,468)

Profit before taxation 654 632 (142) 490
Taxation � ordinary (539) (543) 68 (475)
Taxation � exceptional 52 52 (6) 46

Profit after taxation 167 141 (80) 61
Minority interests
Equity (56) (56) (56)
Non-equity (35) (35) (35)

Profit/(loss) for the year 76 50 (80) (30)
Dividends (786) (786) (786)

Transferred to reserves (710) (736) (80) (816)

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 7

pence pence pence pence

EPS ex exceptionals 49.0 47.7 (3.0) 44.7
million million million million

Weighted average no of shares 3,113 3,113 3,113 3,113

Edgar Filing: DIAGEO PLC - Form 6-K

Table of Contents 8